

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19800-19801/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2003 in SA No.937-938/1992
of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. SHANMUGAM

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

K. RAJASEKARAN

Respondent

(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for I/Relief
and
with Office Report)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Appeal to be heard on SLP paper

books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed within eight

weeks. Original record be summoned.

Status quo to continue.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court

Master